

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

CONSUELO C. VDA. DE PEÑASALES,
Petitioner,

versus

CTA CASE NO. 1458

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

11
For failure of petitioner and/or her counsel to appear at the scheduled hearing on September 16, 1970 notwithstanding due notice thereof, and considering that this case was filed as early as October, 1963 and that petitioner had already been granted several postponements, the above-entitled case is hereby dismissed for lack of interest to prosecute.

SO ORDERED. //

Quezon City, October 16, 1970.

R. Umali
ROMAN M. UMALI
Presiding Judge

Ramon L. Avanceña
RAMON L. AVANCEÑA
Associate Judge

Estanislao R. Alvarez
ESTANISLAO R. ALVAREZ
Associate Judge

(87)